

Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Scott Haffner.

Riecken

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

Second Regular Session of the 118th General Assembly (2014)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Scott Haffner.

Whereas, The University of Evansville Athletics Department announced that it retired Scott Haffner's basketball jersey at the men's basketball game against Southern Illinois on Saturday, February 22, 2014;

Whereas, Scott Haffner wore jersey number 3 and played at the University of Evansville from 1986 through 1989, scoring 1,686 points in three seasons;

Whereas, Scott Haffner scored a program-best 65 points in a 109-83 victory over Dayton at Roberts Stadium;

Whereas, Scott Haffner also led the Evansville Aces to their first NCAA Division I Tournament victory in the school's history that same year;

Whereas, February 18, 2014, marked the 25th anniversary of that monumental victory over Dayton;

Whereas, Haffner was awarded numerous accolades, including Midwestern Collegiate Conference Player of the Year;

Whereas, Scott Haffner was selected by the Miami Heat in the second round of the 1989 National Basketball Association draft and later played for Charlotte; and

Whereas, Scott Haffner's post-basketball career has been

HC 1063/DI 84



2014

equally successful, working for Eli Lilly and Company as a District Sales Manager, as well as being inducted into the Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the Senate concurring:

- 1 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates Scott
- 2 Haffner for his life's work and accomplishments.
 3 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of
- 3 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 4 Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to Scott Haffner
- 5 and his family.

